

STEGOTACK® TAPE

A STEGO INDUSTRIES, LLC INNOVATION | VAPOR RETARDERS 07 26 00, 03 30 00 | VERSION: JAN 28, 2025



2. MANUFACTURER

Stego Industries, LLC 216 Avenida Fabricante, Suite 101 San Clemente, CA 92672 Sales, Technical Assistance Ph: (877) 464-7834 contact@stegoindustries.com **stegoindustries.com**





PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

USES: StegoTack Tape is a double-sided adhesive strip used to bond and seal Stego® Wrap, StegoHome®, and StegoCrawl® Wrap to concrete, masonry, many foam insulation materials, metal, and other surfaces.

COMPOSITION: StegoTack Tape is made from a blend of synthetic rubber and resins.

SIZE: StegoTack Tape is 2" x 50'. StegoTack Tape ships 12 rolls in a case.

FEATURES AND BENEFITS:

- Highly flexible and moldable
- Low VOC Emissions Certified Clean Air GOLD
- Made in the USA



The versatility of StegoTack Tape makes it an excellent option for Stego Wrap, StegoHome, and StegoCrawl installation applications.

) TECHNICAL DATA

TABLE 4.1: PHYSICAL PROPERTIES OF STEGOTACK TAPE

PROPERTY	RESULTS
Dimensions	2" x 50'
Total Thickness	30 mil
Permeance (30 mil)	0.03 perms
Color	Grey
Material	Synthetic rubber blend
Adhesion to Steel	12.5 lb/in width ASTM D1000
Installation Temperature	40°F/110°F
In Service Temperature Range	-20°F/+140°F
VOC Content	No VOCs, 100% solids

Note: perm unit = grains/(ft^{2*}hr*in-Hg)

STEGOTACK® TAPE

A STEGO INDUSTRIES, LLC INNOVATION | VAPOR RETARDERS 07 26 00, 03 30 00 | VERSION: JAN 28, 2025

INSTALLATION

TO WALLS: Make sure the area of adhesion is free of dust, dirt, debris, moisture, and frost to allow maximum adhesion. Remove release liner on one side and stick to desired surface. When ready to apply the vapor barrier or retarder, remove the exposed release liner and press the vapor barrier or retarder firmly against StegoTack Tape to secure.

Cut StegoTack Tape using a utility knife or scissors. Cut StegoTack Tape before removing the release liner for easier cutting.

Install StegoTack Tape between 40°F and 110°F. Do not exceed 7 days between StegoTack Tape installation and concrete placement or full protection from UV and weather exposure.

For additional information please refer to Stego's complete installation instructions.

6. AVAILABILITY & COST

StegoTack Tape is available through our network of building supply distributors. For current cost information, contact your local Stego® distributor or Stego Sales Representative.

7. WARRANTY

Stego believes to the best of its knowledge, that specifications and recommendations herein are accurate and reliable. However, since site conditions are not within its control, Stego does not guarantee results from the use of the information provided herein. Stego does offer a limited warranty on StegoTack Tape. Please see **stegoindustries.com/legal**

8. MAINTENANCE AND STORAGE

Maintenance: Check post-application. Replace or overlay areas that show wear. **Storage and Handling:** Store in original packaging in cool, dry conditions. Ensure surfaces for application are clean for best adhesion.

Please refer to the Safety Data Sheet (SDS) for detailed safety, storage, and handling procedures.

TECHNICAL SERVICES

Technical advice, custom CAD drawings, and additional information can be obtained by contacting Stego or by visiting the website.

Email:contact@stegoindustries.comContact Number:(877) 464-7834Website:stegoindustries.com

10. FILING SYSTEMS: stegoindustries.com



(877) 464-7834 | stegoindustries.com

DATA SHEETS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. FOR MOST CURRENT VERSION, VISIT STEGOINDUSTRIES.COM

Stego Industries, LLC ("Stego") Intellectual Property, Installation, Warranty, and State Approval Information: stegoindustries.com/legal. ©2025 Stego Industries, LLC. All rights reserved.